TWO PEARL BUCK COURT l BRISTOL, PA 19007-6812 l TEL 215-781-6400 l FAX 215-781-6403 l www.pulsespecialty.com
8
PULSE SPECIALTYCOMPONENTS
FEATURES
n UI design -- increases power/height ratio
n Side-by-side design -- lowers interwinding capacitance
n Semi toroidal construction -- reduces magnetic fields and EMI
n Greater surface area -- more uniform heat dissipation
n Solder lug terminals -- for rugged field applications
n UL recognized, 506, File E73539, Class B (130O)
n Available in five sizes
n 1500V HIPOT
n Baked resin -- provides fully cured and
environmentally resistant finish that will not peel or flake
NON-STANDARD RATINGS -- Tapped primaries, secondaries
of different voltages, currents or frequencies can be furnished.
MOUNTING CONFIGURATION --
Through holes provided in
core assembly.
High-Power Low-Profile Humbucking THigh-Power Low-Profile Humbucking T ransformersransformers
Secondary RMS RatingPART NO. Size
Series Parallel
LP 10-2B34
LP 10-5B35
LP 10-7.5B36
LP 10-13.5B37
LP 10-20B38
I
II
III
IV
V
10V C.T. @ 2.00A
10V C.T. @ 5.00A
10V C.T. @ 7.50A
10V C.T. @ 13.5A
10V C.T. @ 20.0A
5V @ 4.00A
5V @ 10.0A
5V @ 15.0A
5V @ 27.0A
5V @ 40.0A
LP 12-1.6B39
LP 12-4B40
LP 12-6B41
LP 12-11B42
LP 12-16B43
I
II
III
IV
V
12.6V C.T. @ 1.60A
12.6V C.T. @ 4.00A
12.6V C.T. @ 6.00A
12.6V C.T. @ 11.0A
12.6V C.T. @ 16.0A
6.3V @ 3.20A
6.3V @ 8.00A
6.3V @ 12.0A
6.3V @ 22.0A
6.3V @ 32.0A
LP 16-1.25B44
LP 16-3.15B45
LP 16-4.75B46
LP 16-8.5B47
LP 16-12.5B48
I
II
III
IV
V
16V C.T. @ 1.25A
16V C.T. @ 3.15A
16V C.T. @ 4.75A
16V C.T. @ 8.50A
16V C.T. @ 12.5A
8V @ 2.50A
8V @ 6.30A
8V @ 9.50A
8V @ 17.0A
8V @ 25.0A
LP 18-1.1B110
LP 18-2.75B111
LP 18-4.2B112
LP 18-7.5B113
LP 18-11B114
I
II
III
IV
V
18V C.T. @ 1.10A
18V C.T. @ 2.75A
18V C.T. @ 4.20A
18V C.T. @ 7.50A
18V C.T. @ 11.0A
9V @ 2.20A
9V @ 5.50A
9V @ 8.40A
9V @ 15.0A
9V @ 22.0A
LP 20-1B49
LP 20-2.5B50
LP 20-3.75B51
LP 20-6.75B52
LP 20-10B53
I
II
III
IV
V
20V C.T. @ 1.00A
20V C.T. @ 2.50A
20V C.T. @ 3.75A
20V C.T. @ 6.75A
20V C.T. @ 10.0A
10V @ 2.00A
10V @ 5.00A
10V @ 7.50A
10V @ 13.5A
10V @ 20.0A
LP 24-0.85B54
LP 24-2.1B55
LP 24-3.15B56
LP 24-5.75B57
LP 24-8.5B58
I
II
Ill
IV
V
24V C.T. @ 0.85A
24V C.T. @ 2.10A
24V C.T. @ 3.15A
24V C.T. @ 5.75A
24V C.T. @ 8.50A
12V @ 1.70A
12V @ 4.20A
12V @ 6.30A
12V @ 11.5A
12V @ 17.0A
LP 28-0.7B120
LP 28-1.75B121
LP 28-2.7B122
LP 28-4.8B123
LP 28-7B124
I
II
III
IV
V
28V C.T. @ 0.70A
28V C.T. @ 1.75A
28V C.T. @ 2.70A
28V C.T. @ 4.80A
28V C.T. @ 7.00A
14V @ 1.40A
14V @ 3.50A
14V @ 5.40A
14V @ 9.60A
14V @ 14.0A
LP 30-0.65B130
LP 30-1.65B131
LP 30-2.5B132
LP 30-4.5B133
LP 30-6.65B134
I
II
III
IV
V
30V C.T. @ 0.65A
30V C.T. @ 1.65A
30V C.T. @ 2.50A
30V C.T. @ 4.50A
30V C.T. @ 6.65A
15V @ 1.30A
15V @ 3.30A
15V @ 5.00A
15V @ 9.00A
15V @ 13.3A
LP 34-0.6B59
LP 34-1.5B60
LP 34-2.25B61
LP 34-4B62
LP 34-6B63
I
II
II
IV
V
34V C.T. @ 0.60A
34V C.T. @ 1.50A
34V C.T. @ 2.25A
34V C.T. @ 4.00A
34V C.T. @ 6.00A
17V @ 1.20A
17V @ 3.00A
17V @ 4.50A
17V @ 8.00A
17V @ 12.0A
LP 40-0.5B64
LP 40-1.25B65
LP 40-1.9B56
LP 40-3.4B67
LP 40-5B68
I
II
III
IV
V
40V C.T. @ 0.50A
40V C.T. @ 1.25A
40V C.T. @ 1.90A
40V C.T. @ 3.40A
40V C.T. @ 5.00A
20V @ 1.00A
20V @ 2.50A
20V @ 3.80A
20V @ 6.80A
20V @ 10.0A
LP 56-0.35B69
LP 56-0.9B70
LP 56-1.35B71
LP 56-2.4B72
LP 56-3.5B73
I
II
III
IV
V
56V C.T. @ 0.35A
56V C.T. @ 0.90A
56V C.T. @ 1.35A
56V C.T. @ 2.40A
56V C.T. @ 3.50A
28V @ 0.70A
28V @ 1.80A
28V @ 2.70A
28V @ 4.80A
28V @ 7.00A
LP 120-0.17B79
LP 120-0.425B80
LP 120-0.625B81
LP 120-1.1B82
LP 120-1.7B83
I
II
III
IV
V
120V C.T. @ 170mA
120V C.T. @ 425mA
120V C.T. @ 625mA
120V C.T. @ 1.10A
120V C.T. @ 1.70A
60V @ 340mA
60V @ 850mA
60V @ 1.25A
60V @ 2.20A
60V @ 3.40A
LP 230-0.09B84
LP 230-0.22B85
LP 230-0.325B86
LP 230-0.6B87
LP 230-0.9B88
I
II
III
IV
V
230V C.T. @ 90mA
230V C.T. @ 220mA
230V C.T. @ 325mA
230V C.T. @ 600mA
230V C.T. @ 900mA
115V @ 180mA
115V @ 440mA
115V @ 650mA
115V @ 1.20A
115V @ 1.80A
20 to 200 VA. 1500V HIPOT. UL Class B. Chassis mount.
S
iz
e H
(Max)
W
(Max)
Wt. (lbs)
(Approx)
VA
(Nom)
Reg. (%)
(Typ)
T. Rise (°C)
(Typ)
I .850 3.00 1.00 20 30 25
II 1.25 3.00 1.75 50 30 45
Ill 1.50 3.00 2.25 75 25 55
IV 1.85 3.00 3.00 135 20 65
V 2.35 3.00 4.25 200 15 90
Pulse Specialty Components reserves the right to
make changes without notice.
Primaries 115/230V
l Indicates like polarity